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Pilot Study Design

Exploring views about Structured AQ monitor 2-6 wks
indoor air quality questionnaire

(IAQ), symptoms & More people, less
interventions detail

Daily symptom diary

e Bronkotest
e Asthma control test
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Part 1: Qualitative interviews

e Energy efficiency S olEER o
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e Gases, dusts, fumes h e General understanding
e Cooking e AQ > symptoms
e Ventilation e Monitoring disease
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e Symptom changes e AQ alerts
e Going out near roads e Air purifiers
e Typical travel patterns e Masks
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Part 1: Qualitative - results

Participant
No.

26
270
273

66
54
18-24
77
18-24
64
65-74
81
60

51
64
54

58
62

DIET-(

Asthma
Asthma
Asthma
Asthma
Asthma
Asthma
Asthma

COPD
Asthma

Asthma
Asthma
Asthma

COPD
Asthma

Severity of
lliness

Mild
Moderate
Mild
Severe
Mild
Moderate
Mild
Moderate
Severe
Mild
Severe
Severe

Severe
Severe
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Employment
Status

Retired
Active
Student
Retired
Student
Active
Retired
Retired
Active

Active
Retired

Unemployed

Active
Moderate
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Part 1: Qualitative - results

e
1

We used to live in Wales, and it was noticeably different with the air

When | do go into central London, it does get, you know, a lot worse, and even with, like all the
measures in place like congestion charge

If it is really muggy, | do wheeze a lot more

Change of air temperature seems to be a big factor

If we're cooking well, we tend to have windows open quite a lot
The main barrier to having anything installed would be the cost rather than sort of any practical
space issues

| have been brought them [candles], but | try not to have things like that that can trigger an attack
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Recruitment Timeline
Part 2. Survey L —
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e Number of responses e Cumulative number of responses

e Total n=332 " Mainly h

Female

* Asthma n=255 White British
e COPD n=77 _ Median age 45-54/
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Part 2. Survey - results
. Symptoms = Opening windows regularly
* 90% IAQ -> SOB
* 84% IAQ—> cough
* Understanding
* 90% good for outdoor AQ
* 72% good for IAQ
* Infection v IAQ
* Cleaning products++

B Eeeping Trickle vents in windows open

W Using an extractor fan in your kitchen

W Using an air filter/ air purifier

W Using indoor plants

m Reduced use of an open firefwood burner for

decorative or heating purposes

m Reduced use of candles for decorative or
lighting purposes

Reduced use of odour-masking interventions
(for example, ar fresheners)

m Cther

39

Interventions used by participants to improve IAQ
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Part 2: Survey — efficacy of interventions to improve IAQ

70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%

. N [ I_ ] N N ] Il
Opening Keeping Trickle Using an Using anair  Usingindoor Reduced use of Reduced use of Reduced use of
windows vents in extractor fanin  filter/ air plants an open candles for odour-masking
regularly  windows open vyour kitchen purifier fire/wood decorative or interventions

burner for lighting (for example,

decorative or purposes  air fresheners)
heating
purposes

W Very Effective m Somewhat Effective B Somewhat Ineffective W Very Ineffective
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Questions?
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